

Dated: 24.03.2015

To,

Corporate Relationship Department, The Bombay Stock Exchange 1st floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Delhi Stock Exchange, DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi-110002

Co. Name: Trinity League India Limited

Dear Sir.

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 & SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed the following documents:

- Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 13(6) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992, please find enclosed herewith the details of change in shareholding of Mr. Devinder Kumar Jain (Chairman and Promoter) with respect to Off market purchase of 228100 Equity shares of the Company.
- 2. Disclosure document under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Kindly take the aforesaid document on record.

Yours faithfully, For **Trinity League India Ltd.**

(Simran Kaur)
Company Secretary

& Compliance Officer

CC by speed post:

Delhi Stock Exchange (DSE)

Encl: As Above

TRINITY LEAGUE INDIA LTD.

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Trinity League I	ndia I td	
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	DEVINDER KU MADHULIKA JA		0
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		y Stock Exchange tock Exchange (DS	
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Befo	ere the acquisition under consideration, holding			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	20,12,700	42.86%	42.86%
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
Total (a+b+c)		20,12,700	42.86%	42.86%
Deta	ails of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	228100	4.85%	4.85%
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
Total (a+b+c)		228100	4.85%	4.85%
Afte	r the acquisition holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	22,40,800	47.72%	47.72%
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
Total (a+b+c)		22,40,800	47.72%	47.72%
6.	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	narket / public issue / rights issue		



7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	24.03.275
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	46,95,700 Equity shares
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	46,95,700 Equity shares
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	46,95,700 Equity shares

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.03-245

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Trinity League I	ndia Ltd.	
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Sharad Jair		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) Delhi Stock Exchange (DSE)		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Befo	ore the disposal under consideration, holding of			
<u>:</u>				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	4,78,900	10.20%	10.20%
b)	shares	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
Total (a+b+c)		4,78,900	10.20%	10.20%
Deta	ails of sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2,28,100	4.85%	4.85%
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
Tot	al (a+b+c)	2,28,100	4.85%	4.85%
Afte	r the sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,50,800	5.35%	5.35%
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
Tot	al (a+b+c)	2,50,800	5.35%	5.35%
6.	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Off Market Sal	е	



7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	24.03.2015
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	46,95,700 Equity shares
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	46,95,700 Equity shares
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	46,95,700 Equity shares

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Seller

Place: New Delhi

Date: 24.03.215